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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Kemiriya Vidyalayas wherein second shift has been started during the current academic session Statewise;

(b) whether more private students were admitted in the evening shift;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the Government has started another shift in various KVS particularly functioning in Kerala State due to heavy demand and rush of students for seeking admission in the KVS/NVS in the country;

(e) whether the Government has received any representations for starting more divisions for the second shift;

(j) if so, whether this iis likely to be favourably considered in the next academic year;

(g) if so, the details thereof; and

(h) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M. A. A. FATMI)

(a) State wise list is anne: ed.

(b) & (c) Admissions to the second shift in Kendriya Vidyalayas were granted as per the priorities for the various categories laid down in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) Admission Guidelines.

(d) Yes, Sir. Kendiiya Vidyalaya Sangathan has started second shifts in its Vidyalayas in Pattom, Acloor & Kendriya Vidyalaya No. 1
Calicut, in Kerala State.

(e) to (h) No, Sir. However, a view will be taken to open second shifts in Kendriya Vidyalayas, as and when situation demands.
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